

## Upsales Technology AB (publ) changes its liquidity provider and Certified Adviser to Carnegie Investment Bank AB

Upsales Technology AB (publ) has terminated the liquidity provider assignment with Erik Penser and has appointed Carnegie Investment Bank AB as new liquidity provider for the company's shares on Nasdaq First North Growth Market. The arrangement is in accordance with the framework of Nasdaq First North Growth Market's rules on liquidity providers. In the role of liquidity provider Carnegie undertakes to continuously quote prices for the Upsales Technolgy AB (publ) share in accordance with the from time-to-time applicable minimum requirements for liquidity providers set out by Nasdaq First North Growth Market. The purpose is to improve the liquidity of the share and reduce the spread between the buying and selling price. Carnegie's assignment as liquidity provider commences on 30 November 2023.

In addition, Upsales Technology AB (publ) today announces a change of Certified Adviser from Erik Penser Bank AB to Carnegie Investment Bank AB (publ). Upsales Technology has entered into an agreement with Carnegie Investment Bank AB (publ) regarding the position as Certified Adviser. Carnegie Investment Bank AB (publ) will take over as Certified Adviser on November 30, 2023. Until then, Erik Penser Bank AB will continue to act as Certified Adviser to the company.

## **Contacts**

CEO Daniel Wikberg: +46 8-505 806 00 CFO Elin Lundström: +46 8-505 806 00

ir@upsales.com

## **About Us**

Upsales is a software company that helps sales organisations find new customers and increase sales. The software is sold as a subscription and the target market is small and medium sized B2B companies.

Upsales Technology AB (publ) is a public company listed on the Nasdaq First North Growth Market. The Company's Certified Adviser is Carnegie Investment Bank AB (publ).

## **Attachments**

<u>Upsales Technology AB (publ) changes its liquidity provider and Certified Adviser to Carnegie</u> Investment Bank AB